
PA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

BUREAU OF FOOD SAFETY AND LABORATORY SERVICES 

REGION 1
13410 Dunham Rd.
Meadville, PA 16335 
Ph: (814) 332-6890 Fax: (814) 333-1431 
Jill Burnham - jiburnham@pa.gov

REGION 2
542 County Farm Rd. Ste #102
Montoursville, PA 17754 
Ph: (570) 433-2640 Fax: (570) 433-4770 
Leon Napolitano - lnapolitan@pa.gov

REGION 3
Rte 92 S, P.O. Box C
Tunkhannock, PA 18657 
Ph: (570) 836-2181 Fax: (570) 836-6266 
Patrice Smith - spatrice@pa.gov

REGION 4N
226 Donohoe Rd. Ste #101 
Greensburg, PA 15601 
Ph: (724) 832-1073 Fax: (724) 832-1013 
Mohammed Ghanem - mghanem@pa.gov

REGION 4S
26 Donohoe Rd. Ste #101
Greensburg, PA 15601
Ph: (724) 832-1073 Fax: (724) 832-1013 
Richard Paterini - rpaterini@pa.gov

REGION 5
3001 Fairway Dr.
Altoona, PA 16602
Ph: (717) 705-5500 Fax: (814) 793-1869 
Richard  Choboy - rchoboy@pa.gov

REGION 6W REGION 6E

2301 N Cameron St. Room G-11 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
Ph: (717) 836-3258 Fax: (717) 346-3229 
Melissa White - mwhite@pa.gov

REGION 7
1015 Bridge Rd.
Collegeville, PA 19426 
Ph: (610) 489-1003 Fax: (610) 489-6119 
Judith Miller - judithmil@pa.gov

2301 N Cameron St. Room G-11 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
Ph: (717) 787-9395 Fax: (717) 346-3229 
Daniel Devine - dadevine@pa.gov




